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MAL OFFICE o

TOM SCHNEIDER

QEOLOBIST
201 V & J TOWER
MIDLAND, TEXAS

May 6, 1966

56 Hay 9 PH 8 25

Re: Tom Schneider's application
for a 160-acre non-standard

gas proration for his State
#1 in Section 16, T-23-S,
R-36-E, Jalmat Gas Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico.

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr, A. L. Porter, Jr.
Gentlemen:

On April 13, 1966, we requested the Commission's
order approving the non-standard gas proration unit for the above

captioned.
Inasmuch as we have not received any notification

from your office, we are wondering if perhaps our original request

We are,

might have been lost in the mails or otherwise gone astray.
therefore, enclosing a duplication of our original request.

Very truly yours,

TOM SCHNEIDER

TLG/s Secretary to Mr. Schneider

Encl - 3




TOM SCHNEIDER

GEOLDGIBT
201 V & J TOWER
MIDLAND, TEXAS

79701
April 13, 1966

L e
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission éﬁg&ﬂﬁiﬂ ia ,/35
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: 'Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

RE: Tom Schneider's agpplication
for a 160-acre non-standard
gas proration for his State
#1 in Section 16, T-23-S,
R-36-E, Jalmat Gas. Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

Tom Schneider respectfully reguests administrative approval
under the provisions of Rule V(c) of the Special Rules and Regula-
tions for the Jalmat Gas Pool of Order R-1670 for the formation of
a lé0-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the W/2 SE/i
and the E/2 SW/L of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 36 East, for
his #1 State well, located 660 feet from the south line and 1980 feet
from the East line of said Section 16 in the Jalmat Gas Pool.

In support of this request he would like to point out that the
proposed unit conforms with the requirements of said Rule V (c) in all

respects as follows:

1. Said proposed non-standard gas proration unit consists
of contiguous quarter quarter sections.

2. Said proposed non-standard gas proration unit lies
wholly ‘within a single governmental section.

3. The entire proposed non-standard gas proration unit may
be reasonably presumed to be productive of gas.

L. The length or width of said unit does not exceed 5,280 feet.

5. Copies‘of this application have been furnished this date by
registered mail to all offset operators and all operators




within 1,500 feet of said well, as required by the pro-
visions of said Rule V (c).

A plat isgattached hereto showing to the best of our knowledge
and belief the proposed unit, the location of the #1 well and other wells
on the lease, offset wells and ownership thereof.

In view of the facts set out herein, it is respectfully requested
that the Comm1s51on enter an order approving the non-standard gas pro-
ration unit for Tom Schneider's #1 State as described above.

i Very truly yours,

7
"""""""" SN
o {97/ """" At
TS/tlg TOM SCHNEIDER
Attach: 1 ‘
STATE OF TEXAS g

COUNTY OF MIDIAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1lith day of

April, 1966, by Tom Schneider.
|

sion expires June 1967. Q;;)ZiJﬂthA / Sars daisn/

My Commiss

Notary Public 0
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